



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25073 (Vegan & Gluten-Free Hamper)
Version Number	1
Date	10/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Four Anjels Gluten Free & Vegan Oat Biscuits		
Description of Product	Gluten free and Vegan Golden Oat Biscuits		
Product Code	HAMGFVOAT (Supplier) / BIS601T (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Four Anjels		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed) water, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), Gluten free OAT Flour (27%), Demerara Sugar, Gluten free OATS (14%), Corn Flour (Maize Starch), Baking Powder (Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates) Rice Flour)), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Guar Gum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1959	
Energy (kcal)		468	
Fat (g)		25	
Fat of which saturates (g)		8.7	
Carbohydrates (g)		55	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		24	
Protein (g)		5.1	
Salt (g)		0.5	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			

Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	Gluten-Free Oats
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Also in Manufacturing Environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Milk in Manufacturing Environment
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	6 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Consume immediately after opening.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Bubbly & Serrano Chilli Flavour Potato Crisps		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	SSBSC2 (Supplier) / CRIS602Y (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Savoursmiths		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Potatoes, Sunflower oil, Bubbly and Serrano Chilli Flavour (Rice Flour, Sugar, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Bicarbonate, Tartaric Acid), Chardonnay Wine Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Spirit Vinegar Powder, Spice (Cayenne Pepper), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Sea Salt, Natural Flavouring, Anti-Caking Agent (Silicon Dioxide), Dried Red Bell Pepper, Norfolk Sparkling Wine).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1996		
Energy (kcal)	477		
Fat (g)	27		
Fat of which saturates (g)	2.3		
Carbohydrates (g)	53		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	2.6		
Protein (g)	6.3		
Salt (g)	1.78		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	N/A		
ABV:	N/A		
Country of origin:	N/A		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	N/A		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF*	N/A	Declared ‘Gluten-Free’
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	FF*	N/A	Declared ‘Lactose-Free’
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	6 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Fioroso Rosso Cabernet Merlot		
Description of Product	Cabernet and Merlot grapes from different vineyards in Veneto, Trentino and Friuli Venezia Giulia.		
Product Code	IT148 (Supplier) / WINE698V (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	Italy		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Fioroso Rosso Cabernet Merlot	
ABV:		11%	
Country of origin:		Italy	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	N/A	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	N/A	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	N/A	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	N/A	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	N/A	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	N/A	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	N/A	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	N/A	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	N/A	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	N/A	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	N/A	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	N/A	N/A	
Animal derivatives	N/A	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Rosemary and Garlic Mixed Olives		
Description of Product	Pitted Green and Kalamata Olives with Rosemary and Garlic		
Product Code	OM5011 (Supplier) / OLIV102E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Mr. Filbert's		
Country of Origin	Greece		
Ingredients			
Pitted Green Olives 46%, Pitted Kalamata Olives 46%, Salt, Lemon Juice, Red Wine Vinegar, Marinade: [Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rosemary <1%, Garlic <1%].			
WARNING: Product may contain olive stones or fragments.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		623	
Energy (kcal)		151	
Fat (g)		14.2	
Fat of which saturates (g)		1.9	
Carbohydrates (g)		2.7	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.5	
Protein (g)		1.1	
Salt (g)		2	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Also within Factory
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	-	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Milk is handled in Factory.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	50		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	14 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient Refrigerated (Opened)

Product Description			
Product Name	Salted Butterscotch		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	POP601E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Love Popcorn		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Air Popped Corn (31%), Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt (0.7%), Sea Salt (0.7%), Bicarbonate of Soda, Butterscotch Flavouring (0.3%), SOYA Lecithin.			
WARNING: Unpopped kernels may be present in product.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1837		
Energy (kcal)	435		
Fat (g)	11.5		
Fat of which saturates (g)	8.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	80.6		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	50.7		
Protein (g)	4.1		
Salt (g)	1.6		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N/A	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF*	Y*	*Declared ‘Gluten-Free’, though Wheat is handled in environment.
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Dairy handled in Manufacturing Environment
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	80		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Hazelnut Crunch Wonders		
Description of Product	Dark chocolate truffle ganache with hazelnut, coated in dark chocolate flakes.		
Product Code	65001 (Supplier) / CHOC602Z (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Booja-Booja		
Country of Origin	N/A (Various)		
Ingredients			
Chocolate* (Cocoa Mass*, Cane Sugar*, Cocoa Butter*, Vanilla Powder*), Coconut Oil*, HAZELNUTS * 10%, Agave Syrup*.			
*Organically grown ingredients.			
Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%			
WARNING: May contain occasional nutshell piece.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2653		
Energy (kcal)	640		
Fat (g)	53		
Fat of which saturates (g)	34		
Carbohydrates (g)	32		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	30		
Protein (g)	6.4		
Salt (g)	0.01		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	Declared ‘Gluten-Free’
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	N/A	N	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Contains Hazelnuts. Pecans, Cashews and Almonds also handled.

Sesame and products thereof	N/A	N	
Lupin and products thereof	N/A	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	N/A	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	N/A	N	
Celery and products thereof	N/A	N	
Mustard and products thereof	N/A	N	
Fish and products thereof	N/A	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	N/A	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	N/A	N	
Animal derivatives	N/A	N	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	65		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	8 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Keep cool and away from heat sources.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Enjoy at room temperature.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A